

Money Suit (Commercial) – 10/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000036-2025
J.O. Code : WB00718

Order No. - 03

Dated - 06/09/2025

Today stands fixed for filing written statement.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Ld P.O. is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

The Ld. G.P., Paschim Bardhaman enter appearance on behalf of the defendants by filing engagement letter and seeks time to file WS.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **21/11/2025** for **filing written statement.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol