

Money Suit (Commercial) – 10/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000036-2025
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 09

Dated - 05/05/2026

Today stands fixed for acceptance of WS & hearing.

Both sides file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution requesting the Court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of any steps by the parties on the ground that there is disruption of the public transport due to ensuing assembly election from 29/04/2026 to 05/05/2026.

Ld. Advocates for the parties are present.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the case record it appears that Ld. G.P., Paschim Bardhaman appeared on behalf of the defendant Nos.1 to 4 on 07/08/2025 and WS was filed on 07/11/2025, copy of which along with annexures has been served upon the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Therefore, it manifests that the WS has been filed within the statutory period and accordingly the same is accepted.

Fix 10/06/2026 for framing issues and first case management hearing.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol